501894810 04/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hugo SCHMIDT	04/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLEXI BATH ApS
Street Address:	Graven 25 B
City:	Aarhus C
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	8000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29414695

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)916-2940 Phone: 212-297-5800

Email: ywilliams@daypitney.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: DAY PITNEY LLP Address Line 1: 7 TIMES SQUARE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-7311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 502424.120030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald Levy

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028079 FRAME: 0457 CH \$40 00 294146

502424.120030

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Hugo SCHMIDT

being the inventor of certain improvements in

ACCESSORY FOR BATH TUB

hereby assign unto

FLEXI BATH ApS

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Denmark, and having a principal place of business at Graven 25 B, 8000 Aarhus C, Denmark, my entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Hugo SCHMIDT

20/2.04.73 Date

83929001.1

PATENT REEL: 028079 FRAME: 0458

RECORDED: 04/20/2012